

Alderman Ramberg addressed the City Council and tendered his resignation as a member of the Metropolitan Airports Commission, effective February 15, 1949.

Alderman Straiton and Alderman Bank moved that the Council accept the resignation of Alderman Ramberg from the Minneapolis-St. Paul Metropolitan Airports Commission effective Tuesday, February 15, 1949, and that Alderman Burgumbe appointed to fill the unexpired term on the Metropolitan Airports Commission, and further, that Alderman Burgum's assignment to the License and Water Works Committees be transferred to Alderman Ramberg.

Alderman Todd moved to refer

Alderman Todd moved to refer to the Committee on Committees with the request that one Alderman from the Twelfth Ward be appointed on the Metropolitan Airports Commission. Lost.

Question being on the original motion, it was adopted.

STATE OF MINNESOTA, County of Hennepin, CITY OF MINNEAPOLIS,

1, CHAS. C. SWANSON, City Clerk of the City of Minneapolis, in the County of Hennepin and State of Minnesota, do hereby certify that I have examined the attached copy of Motion _adopted by the City Council of said city regular meeting thereof held on the... 19.49, and have carefully compared the same with the original thereof, now on file in this office, and that said attached copy is a true and correct copy of said original, and of the whole thereof.

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand 15th and affixed the corporate seal of said City this

February

City Clerk

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED